

CWP No. 1816 of 2018

06.08.2018 Present: Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Advocate with M/s. Rishi Agarwal, Niyati Kohli, Sanyat Lodhy, Deepak Joshi, Gaurav Gautam and Megha Kapoor Gautam, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 7404 of 2018

Allowed and disposed of.

CMP No. 7406 of 2018

This application is allowed with the direction that typed/legible copies of the documents in issue shall be filed by the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

CWP No. 1816 of 2018 and CMP No. 7405 of 2018.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove objections raised by the Registry, if any, within a period of two weeks. Such undertaking is accepted and taken on record.

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Response, as prayed for, be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, status quo as on date shall be maintained.

Copy dasti.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 06, 2018
(narender/brb)