

CWP No. 533 of 2018 alongwith
CWP No. 1816 of 2018 and
CWP No. 1817 of 2018

27.11.2018 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 533 of 2018.

Mr. R. K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K.Verma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. Advocate Generals for the respondents.

On the request made by Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for 26th March, 2019. No further adjournment shall be granted.

(Surya Kant),
Chief Justice.

November 27, 2018
(PK)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge.