

CWP No. 533 of 2018 a/w
CWP No. 1816 of 2018 and
CWP No.; 1817 of 2018

26.03.2019 Present:

Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate with M/s Rishi Agrawala, Niyati Kohli, Prabhas Bajaj and Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner in CWP No. 533 of 2018.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP Nos. 1816 & 1817 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma, Nand Lal Thakur, Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General and Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

The petitioner has filed supplementary affidavit-cum-rejoinder dated 24.02.2019 with certain factual averments in CWP No. 533 of 2018. Learned Advocate General seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit with advance copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the petitioner. The petitioner may, if need be, file rebuttal affidavit.

Post the matters for further arguments on **13.05.2019**.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated 06.08.2018 passed in CWPs No. 1816 & 1817 of 2018 to continue.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.

March 26, 2019
(hemlata)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.

