

CWP No. 533 of 2018 alongwith
CWP No. 1816 of 2018 and
CWP No. 1817 of 2018.

13.5.2019 Present: Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate with M/s Ankur Saigal, Prabhas Bajaj and Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner in CWP No. 533 of 2018.

Mr. R. K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Gautam and Ms. Megha Kapoor Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with M/s Adarsh Sharma & Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, Ms. Divya Sood, Dy.A.G. and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G. for the respondents.

Written statement has been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rebuttal affidavit. Post the matter for arguments on 25th July, 2019.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.

May 13, 2019
(PK)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.