

CWP No.533 of 2018 with
Nos.1816 & 1817 of 2018

06.01.2020 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Saigal, Ms. Ayushi Amod and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner in CWP No.533 of 2018.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Saigal, Ms. Ayushi Amod and Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocates, for the petitioner in CWP No.1816/2018.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No.1817 of 2018.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. J.S. Guleria, Mr. R.R. Rahi and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs. for the respondents/State.

CMP No.448/2020 in CWP No.1816/2018
CMP No.447/2020 in CWP No.1817/2018

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. List the main writ petitions, on 11.3.2020, as prayed. Applications stand disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

6th January, 2020 (K S)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge