

**CWP No.1816 of 2018 a/w CWP No. 1817 of 2018.**

**16.07.2020.** Present : Mr. Kavin Gulati, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Mr. Ankur Saigal and Ms. Niyati Kohli, Advocates, for the petitioner, in CWP No. 1816 of 2018.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner, in CWP No. 1817 of 2018.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondent-State.

**(Through Video-Conferencing)**

List before a Bench in which one of us (Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua) is not a member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.**  
**(krt)**