

**CWP No. 1816 of 2018 a/w CWP No. 1817 of 2018**

**CWP No. 1816 of 2018**

04.01.2021 Present:

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Mr. Ankur Saigal and Ms. Niyati Kohli, Advocates, for the petitioner through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents/State through Video Conferencing.

**CWP No. 1817 of 2018**

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Ms. Megha Kapur Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents/State through Video Conferencing.

List for hearing on **08.03.2021**.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**January 4, 2021**  
*(hemlata)*

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge.**

