

**Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Limited vs. Director
Directorate of energy and another**

**CWP No.533 of 2018 a/w
CWP No.1816 and 1817 of 2018**

22.08.2022 Present **CWP No.533 of 2018**
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Mr. Varun Chopra, Ms. Niyati Kohli, Mr.
Pratham Vir Aggarwal and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia,
Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CWP No.1816 and 1817 of 2018

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Ms. Niyati Kohli, Mr. Pratham Vir
Aggarwal and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narender Guleria,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia,
Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List on **16.09.2022**, as prayed for by learned counsel for
the petitioner.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

22nd August, 2022
(shankar)