

**Seli Hydro Power Co. v. Director Directorate of
Energy with connected matters**

CWP Nos. 533, 1816 and 1817 of 2018

17.10.2022 Present: Mr. Puneet Bali, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Sehgal, Mr. Pratham Vir Aggarwal & Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Puneet Bali, learned Senior counsel, representing the petitioner(s) has concluded his arguments in all the cases, but he reserves right to rebut. Since learned Advocate General is not present on account of illness, prayer has been made for adjournment. In view of the above, matter is adjourned to **7.11.2022**, on which date, matter shall be heard in any eventuality. In case, on the aforesaid date, adjournment is sought by the respondents-State, prayer made on behalf of the petitioner(s) for issuing direction to the respondents to deposit the forfeited amount in the shape of securities/FDRs will be considered on the next date.

17th October, 2022
Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**