

Seli Hydro Power Co. v. Director, Directorate of Energy

CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018

31.3.2023

Present

Mr. Ankur Saijal and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that the case at hand, is to be argued on behalf of the respondent-State by learned Advocate General, who is preoccupied in some other case.

In view of above, list on **22.5.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 31, 2023
(vikrant)