

**Seli Hydro Power Co. Vs. Director, Directorate of Energy**

**CWP Nos.1816 and 1817 of 2018**

22.05.2023      Present      Mr. Puneet Bali, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ankur Saigal and Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocates, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur, Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

After having argued the matter for a while, learned senior counsel representing the petitioners has made available some documents i.e. comparative chart with respect to similarity between the present petitions and the judgment already given in CWP No.533 of 2018.

Learned Advocate General prays for and is granted time to go through the same. List on **3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023**, on which date matter shall be heard finally.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

May 22,2023  
(shankar)