

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. vs. govt. Of H.P.  
& Anr. alongwith connected matter  
CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018**

**21.07.2023** Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the matters.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with M/s Gautam Sood and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State, in both the matters.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on

**28.07.2023.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 21, 2023  
(*Vinod*)