

*L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. Versus Govt. of H.P. & Anr.
alongwith connected matter*

CWP Nos.1816 and 1817 of 2018

28.07.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

M/s Navlesh Verma, Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State

During the hearing of the matter, confronted with the fact that the order of termination/cancellation dated 23.11.2019, issued by Director, Directorate of Energy, Government of Himachal Pradesh has not been challenged by the petitioner, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that hearing of the matter be deferred by ten days so that needful can be done.

As prayed for, list on **11.08.2023**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 28, 2023
(Rishi)