

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. vs. Govt. of H.P. and Anr. a/w
connected matter**

CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018

11.08.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General for respondent-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned Counsel for the petitioner(s) states that the petitioner intends to file an application praying for amendment of the petition. On his request, the matter is adjourned for 25.08.2023.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 11, 2023
(narender)