

*L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. vs. Govt. of Himachal Pradesh and
another and connected matter*

CWPs No. 1816 and 1817 of 2018

09.01.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

CMP No. 20074 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents. Reply to the application, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 21.03.2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 09, 2024
(narender)