

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd v. Government of Himachal Pradesh and
Anr., with connected matter**

CWP Nos.1816 and 1817 of 2018

21.3.2024 Present: Mr. Puneet Bali Senior Advocate, (*through Video Conferencing*) with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

CMP No. 20074 of 2023 in CWP No. 1816 of 2018

CMP No. 20075 of 2023 in CWP No. 1817 of 2018

By way of instant applications, prayer has been made by the applicant(s) for amendment of the respective petitions.

Having regard to the nature of amendment and its bearing on the main case, this Court finds no impediment in accepting the applications and accordingly, same are allowed and amendment, as sought for, is allowed. The applications stand disposed of.

CWP Nos.1816 and 1817 of 2018

Amended Petitions are already on record.

Since no material change has been made in the amended petitions, no fresh reply is intended to be filed by the respondents.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Senior Advocate, has already concluded his arguments. Now arguments are to be advanced by learned Advocate General, who is unavailable today, on account of pre-occupation in some other court.

In view of the above, list on **5.4.2024**, on which date, matters shall be heard finally.

March 21, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**