

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd vs. Government of H.P.
and Anr. a/w connected matter.
CWP Nos 1816 and 1817 of 2018**

5.04.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta,, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents/ State, in both the petitions.

Though today matter was listed for final hearing but learned Additional Advocate General states that reply to the amended petition is necessary, as such, two weeks' time may be given to file the reply.

Though, having taken note of the fact that repeatedly the matter came to be adjourned at the behest of respondent-State, there appears to be no reason to grant further time, but by way of indulgence, matter is adjourned to **8.5.2024**, on which date, matter shall be heard finally and no request for adjournment shall be entertained.

April 5, 2024
(veena)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge