

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. vs.
Government of HP & Ors. a/w connected
matter
CWP Nos. 1816 and 1817 of 2018**

17.07.2024 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),
in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State, in both the
petitions.

As prayed for, list on 20.08.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 17, 2024
(*Vinod*)