

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. Vs.
Government of H.P. & anr. a/w connected
matter.**

**CWP No. 1816 of 2018 a/w CWP No. 1817 of
2018**

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ankur Sehgal, Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on **24.03.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 04, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)