

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. v.
Government of H.P. & Anr. a/w connected
matter
CWP No.1816 of 2018 a/w CWP No.1817 of
2018**

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ankur Sehgal, Advocate (through VC) with
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2025
(*Vinod*)