

**L AND T HIMACHAL HYDRO POWER LTD
Versus STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER a/w
connected matter**

CWP-1816 & 1817 of 2018

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gagan Anand, Special Senior Standing Counsel, with Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Gagan Anand, Special Senior Standing Counsel, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents/State. He states that since he has been recently engaged, he needs to inspect the record and as such, matter be adjourned for some time. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 20.11.2025.

September 15, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**