

**L AND T HIMACHAL HYDRO POWER LTD
Versus STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER a/w
connected matter**

**CWP-1816 of 2018 &
CWP-1817 of 2018**

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ankur Saigal & Mr. Dalip Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Gagan Anand, Special Senior Standing Counsel, for Government of Himachal Pradesh, with Mr. Ramanjit Singh, Ms. Simran Arora and Mr. Karan Singh, Advocates, for respondents.

CMP-27640 of 2025 in CWP-1816 of 2018

Heard in part. List for continuation on
13.03.2026.

December 22, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**