

**L and T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd vs. State of
HP & Anr., a/w connected matter**

**CWP No. 1816 of 2018 &
CWP No. 1817 of 2018**

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Dalip Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Gagan Anand, Special Senior Standing
Counsel, for Government of Himachal
Pradesh, with Mr. Ramanjit Singh,
Ms. Simran Arora and Mr. Karan Singh,
Advocates, for respondents., in both the
petitions.

At the joint request made by the counsel
for parties, the matter is adjourned to **23.04.2026.**

13th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**