

**L&T Himachal Hydro Power Ltd. vs.
Government of H.P. and another a/w
connected matter.**

**CWP No.1816 of 2018 and CWP No.1817
of 2018**

27.05.2026 Present: Mr.Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Dalip Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner(s)
in both the petitions.

Mr.Gagan Anand, Special Senior Standing
Counsel for Government of Himachal Pradesh
(through V.C.) and Mr.Ramanjit Singh, Advocate
for the respondents in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
an adjournment. Prayer allowed.

List for consideration on 8th July, 2026.

27th May, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**